
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:759
ANSWERED ON:22.10.2008
WORLD BANK ASSISTANCE TO HEALTH PROJECTS IN INDIA
Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai;Sai Shri Nand Kumar;Singh Shri Sugrib

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the health projects being financed by the World Bank;

(b) the names of States in which these projects are being carried out;

(c) whether World Bank proposes to stop loans to health projects in India; and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b) A statement indicating details of the World Bank assisted on-going Health Sector Projects is attached at Annexure.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise
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